TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handoff Technologies, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Handoff Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 Linden Street, Suite 200	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80524	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6056612	HANDOFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113397-0060-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Active 139766658 1 Handoff Technologies, Inc. - DE - Charter#page1.tif source=Active 139766658 1 Handoff Technologies, Inc. - DE - Charter#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0319**

900822710

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "HANDOFF TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "HANDOFF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.".

Authentication: 204475678

Date: 10-30-23

3083394 8100H SR# 20233843568

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0320 DocuSign Envelope ID: 92D0FA68-E7A3-485F-8479-8DC4C7F7272F

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:30 PM 06/17/2020 FILED 03:30 PM 06/17/2020 SR 20205755047 - File Number 3083394

CERTIFICATE CONVERSION

Pursuant to § 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, as a duly authorized representative of Handoff Technologies, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), hereby delivers this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") for the purpose of converting the Converting Entity to a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Entity").

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity first formed is the State of Colorado.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Colorado.
- The date the Converting Entity first formed was July 19, 2018.
- 4. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Handoff Technologies, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Surviving Entity as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Handoff Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Converting Entity have executed this Certificate June 16, 2020.

By Pley

Rome: Tommy Riley

Name: Tommy Riley

Title: Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 12/20/2023